Doc. 92

1		a.	One (1) completed and issued subpoena duces tecum to be served on:
2 3			Johanna Cordova, Litigation Coordinator 900 Quebec Avenue
			Corcoran, CA 93212
4		b.	One (1) completed and issued subpoena duces tecum to be served on:
5 6			A. Hernandez, assistant in-service-training manager 900 Quebec Avenue Corcoran, CA 93212
7		c.	Two (2) completed USM-285 forms; and
8		d.	Three (3) copies of this order, one to accompany each subpoena, and one
9			for the United States Marshals Service.
10	2.	Withi	in twenty (20) days from the date of this order, the Marshals Service is
11		direct	ted to serve the subpoena in accordance with the provisions of Rule 45 of the
12		Feder	ral Rules of Civil Procedure.
13	3.	The Marshals Service is directed to retain a copy of the subpoena in its file for	
14		future	e use.
15	4.	The N	Marshals Service SHALL effect personal service of the subpoena duces
16		tecum	n, along with a copy of this order, upon the entity in the subpoena pursuant to
17		Rule	45 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and 28 U.S.C. § 566(c).
18	5.	Withi	in ten (10) days after personal service is effected, the Marshals Service shall
19		file th	ne return of service, along with the costs subsequently incurred in effecting
20		servio	ce. Said Costs shall be enumerated on the USM-285 form.
21	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
22	Dated: _	Dec	ember 17, 2010 /s/ Dennis L. Beck
23			UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			